BHARAT FORGE

June 03, 2023

To, **BSE Limited,** 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 BSE SCRIP CODE – 500493

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051 Symbol: BHARATFORG Series: EQ

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Notice in respect of transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the newspaper notice for the attention of Equity shareholders of the Company in respect of transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund published in newspaper on June 03, 2023 in accordance with the requirements of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended.

This is for your information. Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For Bharat Forge Limited

Tejaswini Chaudhari Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Business Standard PUNE | SATURDAY, 3 JUNE 2023

POLITICS & PUBLIC AFFAIRS 7

BHARAT FORGE LIMITED

CIN : L25209PN1961PLC012046 Regd. Office : Munchwa, Pune Cantonimeni, Pune - 411 036, Maharashtra, India Tel. No. : 020-6704 2850 Fax No.: 020-2682 2163 Email : secretarial/@bharationg.com Website : www.bharationg.com

KALYANI

NOTICE

(For attention of the Equity Shareholders of the Company)

Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).

This Notice is hereby given, that Bharat Forge Limited would be transferring shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF), pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules. 2016 as amended ("Rules"). The Rules, interalia, contain provisions for transfer of share(s) In respect of which dividend(s) have not been claimed by the shareholder(s) for seven (7) consecutive years or more, to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) established by the Central Government.

In compliance with the requirements set out in the IEPF rules, the Company has already sent Individual notices to all the concerned members whose shares are liable to get transferred to IEPF under the setd Rules at their latest available address in the Company's records.

Shareholders are requested to note that in case the dividend(a) are not claimed by September 04, 2023, those equity share(s) in respect of which the dividend remains unclaimed, including all the benefits accruing on such shares, shall be transferred to IEPF as per the timelines and procedure prescribed in the Rules, without giving any further notice to the shareholders and no ilability shall lie against the Company in respect of equity shares so transferred.

The Company has also made available the complete details of the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable for transfer to IEPF on its website at: www.bharalforge.com.

Shareholders are requested to refer to link: https://www.bharatforge.com/investors/shareholders-information/iepf to verify the details of unclaimed dividend(a) and the share(s) liable to be transferred to IEPF.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend(s) and equity share(s) transferred to the IEPF can be claimed by making an application in Form IEPF-5 which is available at IEPF website at <u>www.iepf.gov.tn</u> by following the procedure prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

For further Information/clarification/assistance, concerned shareholders are requested to contact the Registrar & Transfer Agent at below mentioned address;

Link Intime India Private Limited Unit :

Bharat Forge Limited

C 101, First Floor, 247 Park LBS Marg,

Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400083 Tel No.: 022- 4918 6270

E mail: mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

Place : Pune Date : June 02, 2023 For Bharat Forge Limited Tejaswini Chaudhari Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

